IAKE JAND

COLLEGE

TRANSFER GUIDE

SIU

CARBONDALE

AAS Ag Production & Management transferring into BS CSEM Crop Production & Management (General)

Lake Land College Courses

AAS Agriculture Production & Management — 66.5 hours

ENG 119/120-4/3

Composition |

AGR 053-3

Integrated Pest Management

COM 111-3 Intro to Speech Communication AGR 060/206-3 Animal Husbandry/Intro Animal Sci
1 Course-4 MAT 129 or MAT 130 AGR 063-2.5 Animal Nutrition

1 Course-3 POS 160 or PSY 271 AGR 090-2.5 Principles of Agri Mechanics

CHM 120-3 General, Organic & Biochemistry | | AGR 112-2 Computer Applic/Agriculture

AGR 041-3.5 Supervised Occupational Exp | AGR 120/207-3 Ag Economics/Intro Ag Economics
AGR 042-2.5 Supervised Occupational Exp Il AGR 121-2.5 Farm Business Records

AGR 043-3 Supervised Occupational Exp IlI AGR 122-2.5 Farm Management

AGR 044-3.5 Supervised Occupational Exp IV AGR 123-2.5 Marketing of Ag Products

AGR 046-1 Intro to Ag Occupations AGR 124-2 Farm Credit & Finance

AGR 049-1 OSHA/Ag Mach Safety AGR 204-3 Prin Field Crop Science

AGR 050-3.5 Soils Elective-1.5 Career Elective

AGR 051-2.5 Soil Fertility

Southern lllinois University Carbondale Courses Capstone Option

BS Crop, Soil & Environmental Management (CSEM) Crop Production & Management (General)
Specialization — 66 hrs

Elective-3 Social Science CSEM 401-2 Agricultural Plant Pathology
Elective-3 Humanities CSEM 403A-2 Field Crops Diseases

PLB 200-4 General Plant Biology CSEM 409-3 Crop Physiology

Elective-3 Fine Arts CSEM 420-4 Crop Pest Control

Elective-3 Multicultural CSEM 447-3 Fertilizers & Soil Fertility
CHEM 140B-4 Chemistry CSEM 448-2 Soil Fertility Evaluation
CSEM 240-4 Soil Science CSEM 468-3 Weeds-Their Control

CSEM 300-4 Field Crop Production CSEM Courses-6 300/400 level

CSEM 305-4 Plant Genetics CALPS Electives-8 300/400 level

CSEM 381-1 Plant & Soil Science Seminar

Total Hours to Bachelor Degree: 132.5 Hours

Salary Range:

Possible Careers:

$45,000-$75,000

Crop Analyst

Crop Manager

Crop Risk Consultant
Landscape Designer

Field Researcher
Independent Grower/Farmer
Integrated Pest Management

Nursery/Garden Center Manager
Golf Course Manager

Questions? Contact Us!

Lake Land College
Aaron Walk, Academic Counselor
P: 217-234-5443/E: hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu

Southern lllinois University Carbondale
Karla Gage, Program
Coordinator

P: 618-453-2329/E: kgage@siu.edu

Disclaimer: You are encouraged to use this transfer guide when planning your progress towards degree completion. Following a transfer guide


mailto:hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu
mailto:kgage@siu.edu

SIU

CARBONDALE

does not guarantee admission into the listed program. Information is attempted to be kept current; however, any curriculum changes reflected
in the Undergraduate Catalog override the information on this guide. Contact your Academic Advisor for assistance in interpreting this guide.

Physical Science
(IAI P)
CHM-101
CHM-111
CHM-120
CHM-150
ESC-100
ESC-102
ESC-104
PHY-110
PHY-115
PHY-130
PHY-140

Humanities
(IAI'H)
HIS-153

HIS-250
HIS-252
HUM-120
HUM-150
HUM-151
LIT-130
LIT-147
LIT-250
LIT-251
LIT-252
LIT-260
LIT-261
LIT-270
LIT-274
PHI-232
PHI-270
PHI-280
PHI-290

Social/Behavioral
Science (lAI'S)

ANT-200
GEO-140
HIS-155

HIS-156

POS-160
POS-162
POS-264
SOC-282

Physical Science/Chemistry
Concepts of Chemistry
General, Organic and Biochemistry |
General Chemistry |
Physical Geology

Weather and Climate
Physical Geography
Concepts of Physics
Astronomy

College Physics |

University Physics |

History & Culture of the Third World
Western Civilization to 1660
Western Civilization from 1660
Myths & Legends

Humanities through the Arts
Nature in the Humanities
Introduction to Literature
Introduction to Fiction

American Literature Survey |
American Literature Survey Il
Multicultural American Literature
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature Il
Literature of Women

Bible as Literature

World Religions

Introduction to Philosophy

Ethics

Introduction to Logic

General Anthropology

World Geography

History of United States |

History of United States Il

American National Government

State and Local Government
Introduction to International Relations
Social Problems

Life Science

(1AI'L)

BIO-100 Biological Science |

BIO-130 Environmental Science

BIO-150 Biotechnology in Society

BIO-160 Introduction to Genetics

Fine Arts

(IAIF)

ART-240 Art & Gender

ART-250 Understanding Art

ART-260 Art History |

ART-261 Art History Il

HUM-150 Humanities Through the Arts
HUM-181 Introduction to Film Appreciation
MUS-150 Music in American History & Culture
MUS-229 Understanding Music

Electives

BUS-120 Business Career Development
BUS-287 Intro to International Business
PSY-271 Introduction to Psychology
PSY-274 Child Development

PSY-275 Psychology of Maturity & Old Age
PSY-277 Social Psychology

PSY-278 Family Relations

PSY-279 Human Development/Life Span
SOC-280 Introduction to Sociology

SOC-286 Racial and Ethnic Groups



SIU

CARBONDALE
Baccalaureate Degree Requirements
Each candidate for a bachelor’s degree must complete the requirements listed:
Hour Requirements. Student must complete at least 120 semester hrs of credit. Each student
must have at least 42 hrs in courses that number 300 or above from a four-year institution.
Residence Requirements. Student must complete the residency requirement by taking a total
of 42 semester hrs at SIU Carbondale.
Grade Point Average Requirements. Student must have a C average for all work taken at SIU
Carbondale. Some academic programs may require a higher graduating major GPA.

Compact Agreement

SIU Carbondale has recognized lllinois regionally accredited community college transferable
baccalaureate-oriented Associate of Arts or Associate of Science degrees under the Compact
Agreement since 1970. SIUC will continue to recognize the baccalaureate oriented associate degree
(A.A. or A.S. degree) under the lllinois Articulation Initiative as satisfying SIU University Core
Curriculum (UCC) requirements. The Associate of Applied Science (A.A.S.), Associate in Engineering
Science (A.E.S.), the Associate in General Studies (A.G.S.), and the Associate in Fine Arts (A.F.A.) are
not covered under the Compact Agreement and do not carry the same benefits as the A.A. and A.S.
degrees.

Saluki Transfer Pathways

Saluki Transfer Pathways is the university’s dual admission program that allows baccalaureate-
oriented students at eligible community colleges intending to transfer to SIU Carbondale to benefit
from early admission and pre-advisement for a baccalaureate program at SIUC. Saluki Transfer
Pathways allows students to be conditionally admitted to SIU Carbondale up to two years in
advance of their intended transfer term so they have access to transfer credit evaluation and the
university’s degree audit system. This allows students to address major specific requirements that
may not be automatically fulfilled with the completion of an associate degree. Students apply to
Saluki Transfer Pathways by completing the Application for Undergraduate Admission and indicating
an interest in the program. To participate, students must have at least two semesters remaining at
their community college. Direct questions about the Saluki Transfer Pathways program to
transfer@siu.edu.

DegreeWorks
DegreeWorks is an easy-to-use, online degree audit tool specifically designed for students. Once
admitted to SIU Carbondale, you can use it monitor your progress toward your degree in Salukinet.

Saluki Transfer Estimator Portal (STEP)

The Saluki Transfer Estimator Portal (STEP) is a web-based tool that integrates institutional course
equivalency and degree audit data to provide an unofficial credit estimation and a more seamless
transfer process. STEP gives transfer students a clear roadmap for timely degree completion by
providing key information about how transfer credits apply to your intended program at SIU.

e Updated 9/6/2024: For students entering LLC Fall 2024 and after.


https://admissions.siu.edu/apply/transfer/salukitransferpathways.php
mailto:transfer@siu.edu
https://salukinet.siu.edu/
https://siu.transfer.degree/app/index.html%23!/landing/

