



# **TRANSFER GUIDE**

AAS Ag Production & Management transferring into BS CSEM Crop Production & Management (General)

Lake Land College Courses						
AAS Agriculture Production & Management – 66.5 hours						
ENG 119/120-4/3	Composition I	AGR 053-3	Integrated Pest Management			
COM 111-3	Intro to Speech Communication	AGR 060/206-3	Animal Husbandry/Intro Animal Sci			
1 Course-4	MAT 129 or MAT 130	AGR 063-2.5	Animal Nutrition			
1 Course-3	POS 160 or PSY 271	AGR 090-2.5	Principles of Agri Mechanics			
CHM 120-3	General, Organic & Biochemistry I	AGR 112-2	Computer Applic/Agriculture			
AGR 041-3.5	Supervised Occupational Exp I	AGR 120/207-3	Ag Economics/Intro Ag Economics			
AGR 042-2.5	Supervised Occupational Exp II	AGR 121-2.5	Farm Business Records			
AGR 043-3	Supervised Occupational Exp III	AGR 122-2.5	Farm Management			
AGR 044-3.5	Supervised Occupational Exp IV	AGR 123-2.5	Marketing of Ag Products			
AGR 046-1	Intro to Ag Occupations	AGR 124-2	Farm Credit & Finance			
AGR 049-1	OSHA/Ag Mach Safety	AGR 204-3	Prin Field Crop Science			
AGR 050-3.5	Soils	Elective-1.5	Career Elective			
AGR 051-2.5	Soil Fertility					
So	Southern Illinois University Carbondale Courses Capstone Option					
BS Crop, Soil & Environmental Management (CSEM) Crop Production & Management (General)						
Specialization – 66 hrs						
Elective-3	Social Science	CSEM 401-2	Agricultural Plant Pathology			
Elective-3	Humanities	CSEM 403A-2	Field Crops Diseases			
PLB 200-4	General Plant Biology	CSEM 409-3	Crop Physiology			
Elective-3	Fine Arts	CSEM 420-4	Crop Pest Control			
Elective-3	Multicultural	CSEM 447-3	Fertilizers & Soil Fertility			
CHEM 140B-4	Chemistry	CSEM 448-2	Soil Fertility Evaluation			
CSEM 240-4	Soil Science	CSEM 468-3	Weeds-Their Control			
CSEM 300-4	Field Crop Production	CSEM Courses-6	300/400 level			
CSEM 305-4	Plant Genetics	CALPS Electives-8	300/400 level			
CSEM 381-1	Plant & Soil Science Seminar					
Total Hours to Pachalar Degrees 122 F Hours						

#### **Total Hours to Bachelor Degree: 132.5 Hours**

#### **Salary Range:** \$45,000-\$75,000

Possible Careers: Crop Analyst Crop Manager Crop Risk Consultant Landscape Designer Field Researcher Independent Grower/Farmer Integrated Pest Management Nursery/Garden Center Manager Golf Course Manager

#### **Questions? Contact Us!**

Lake Land College Aaron Walk, Academic Counselor P: 217-234-5443/E: <u>hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu</u>

Southern Illinois University Carbondale Karla Gage, Program Coordinator P: 618-453-2329/E: kgage@siu.edu

Disclaimer: You are encouraged to use this transfer guide when planning your progress towards degree completion. Following a transfer guide

# SIU

**CARBONDALE** does not guarantee admission into the listed program. Information is attempted to be kept current; however, any curriculum changes reflected in the Undergraduate Catalog override the information on this guide. Contact your Academic Advisor for assistance in interpreting this guide.

Physical Science		Life Science	
(IAI P)		(IAI L)	
CHM-101	Physical Science/Chemistry	BIO-100	Biological Science I
CHM-111	Concepts of Chemistry	BIO-130	Environmental Science
CHM-120	General, Organic and Biochemistry I	BIO-150	Biotechnology in Society
CHM-150	General Chemistry I	BIO-160	Introduction to Genetics
ESC-100	Physical Geology		
ESC-102	Weather and Climate		
ESC-104	Physical Geography		
PHY-110	Concepts of Physics		
PHY-115	Astronomy		
PHY-130	College Physics I		
PHY-140	University Physics I		
Humanities (IAI H)		Fine Arts (IAI F)	
HIS-153	History & Culture of the Third World	ART-240	Art & Gender
HIS-250	Western Civilization to 1660	ART-250	Understanding Art
HIS-252	Western Civilization from 1660	ART-260	Art History I
HUM-120	Myths & Legends	ART-261	Art History II
HUM-150	Humanities through the Arts	HUM-150	Humanities Through the Arts
HUM-151	Nature in the Humanities	HUM-181	Introduction to Film Appreciation
LIT-130	Introduction to Literature	MUS-150	Music in American History & Culture
LIT-147	Introduction to Fiction	MUS-229	Understanding Music
LIT-250	American Literature Survey I		
LIT-251	American Literature Survey II	Electives	
LIT-252	Multicultural American Literature	BUS-120	Business Career Development
LIT-260	Survey of English Literature I	BUS-287	Intro to International Business
LIT-261	Survey of English Literature II		
LIT-270	Literature of Women		
LIT-274	Bible as Literature		
PHI-232	World Religions		
PHI-270	Introduction to Philosophy		
PHI-280	Ethics		
PHI-290	Introduction to Logic		
Social/Behavioral Science (IAI S)			
ANT-200	General Anthropology	PSY-271	Introduction to Psychology
GEO-140	World Geography	PSY-274	Child Development
HIS-155	History of United States I	PSY-275	Psychology of Maturity & Old Age
HIS-156	History of United States II	PSY-277	Social Psychology
POS-160	American National Government	PSY-278	Family Relations
POS-160	State and Local Government		
		PSY-279	Human Development/Life Span
POS-264	Introduction to International Relations	SOC-280	Introduction to Sociology
SOC-282	Social Problems	SOC-286	Racial and Ethnic Groups



### **Baccalaureate Degree Requirements**

Each candidate for a bachelor's degree must complete the requirements listed:

*Hour Requirements.* Student must complete at least 120 semester hrs of credit. Each student must have at least 42 hrs in courses that number 300 or above from a four-year institution. *Residence Requirements.* Student must complete the residency requirement by taking a total of 42 semester hrs at SIU Carbondale.

*Grade Point Average Requirements.* Student must have a C average for <u>all work</u> taken at SIU Carbondale. Some academic programs may require a higher graduating major GPA.

#### **Compact Agreement**

SIU Carbondale has recognized Illinois regionally accredited community college transferable baccalaureate-oriented Associate of Arts or Associate of Science degrees under the Compact Agreement since 1970. SIUC will continue to recognize the baccalaureate oriented associate degree (A.A. or A.S. degree) under the Illinois Articulation Initiative as satisfying SIU University Core Curriculum (UCC) requirements. The Associate of Applied Science (A.A.S.), Associate in Engineering Science (A.E.S.), the Associate in General Studies (A.G.S.), and the Associate in Fine Arts (A.F.A.) are not covered under the Compact Agreement and do not carry the same benefits as the A.A. and A.S. degrees.

#### Saluki Transfer Pathways

Saluki Transfer Pathways is the university's dual admission program that allows baccalaureateoriented students at eligible community colleges intending to transfer to SIU Carbondale to benefit from early admission and pre-advisement for a baccalaureate program at SIUC. Saluki Transfer Pathways allows students to be conditionally admitted to SIU Carbondale up to two years in advance of their intended transfer term so they have access to transfer credit evaluation and the university's degree audit system. This allows students to address major specific requirements that may not be automatically fulfilled with the completion of an associate degree. Students apply to Saluki Transfer Pathways by completing the Application for Undergraduate Admission and indicating an interest in the program. To participate, students must have at least two semesters remaining at their community college. Direct questions about the Saluki Transfer Pathways program to transfer@siu.edu.

## DegreeWorks

DegreeWorks is an easy-to-use, online degree audit tool specifically designed for students. Once admitted to SIU Carbondale, you can use it monitor your progress toward your degree in <u>Salukinet</u>.

# Saluki Transfer Estimator Portal (STEP)

The <u>Saluki Transfer Estimator Portal</u> (STEP) is a web-based tool that integrates institutional course equivalency and degree audit data to provide an unofficial credit estimation and a more seamless transfer process. STEP gives transfer students a clear roadmap for timely degree completion by providing key information about how transfer credits apply to your intended program at SIU.

• Updated 9/6/2024: For students entering LLC Fall 2024 and after.